

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM  
2016 REGULAR SESSION  
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of SB 270/SCS 1

On page 1, line 8, after the word "gender," by deleting the word "and" and after the word "placement" inserting "and whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2)";

On page 2, line 1, prior to the word "and", by inserting "whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2)";

On page 2, line 25, by bracketing and striking through the word "and", and after the word "level" inserting "and whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2)";

On page 5, line 3, prior to the first instance of the word "The", by inserting:  
"Whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2);

Amendment No. SFA 1

Sponsor: Sen. John Schickel

Committee Amendment: \_\_\_\_\_

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Floor Amendment: \_\_\_\_\_

LRC Drafter: Trebelhorn, Matt

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_

Doc. ID: XXXXX

Not for Filing

(5)";

On page 5, line 5, by deleting "(5)" and inserting in place thereof "(6)";

On page 5, line 14, by deleting the second instance of the word "and";

On page 5, line 15, after the word "placement", by inserting ", and whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2)";

On page 7, line 9, after the word "race", by deleting the words "and gender" and inserting in place thereof "gender, and whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2)";

On page 7, line 12, after the word "race", by deleting the words "and gender" and inserting in place thereof "gender, and whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2)";

On page 7, line 17, after the word "race", by deleting the words "and gender" and inserting in place thereof "gender, and whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2)";

On page 7, line 21, after the word "race", by deleting the words "and gender" and inserting in place thereof "gender, and whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United

---

*States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2)*";

On page 9, line 2, after the word "*race*", by deleting the words "*and gender*" and inserting in place thereof "*gender, and whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2)*";

On page 9, line 5, after the word "*race*", by deleting the words "*and gender*" and inserting in place thereof "*gender, and whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 U.S.C. sec. 9902(2)*"; and

On page 9, line 23, after the word "*race*", by deleting the words "*and gender*" and inserting in place thereof "*gender, and whether the child is part of a household in which gross income is less than the poverty guidelines updated periodically in the Federal Register by the United States Department of Health and Human Services under the authority of 42 sec. U.S.C. 9902(2)*".